

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITEE

JUSTIFICATION ON THE POSTING AT THE PHILGEPS WEBSITE

September 05, 2024

EDWIN A. JUBAHIB

Provincial Governor

Solicitation Number: PR No. 2024010319

Title : Procurement of 1 Lot Contract: Equipment, Labor and Materials for the Rehabilitation/Improvement of Administration Building (Luntiang Paraiso Regional Rehabilitation

Center) at P-2, Brgy. Pob., New Corella, Davao del Norte.

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding
ABC: Php 12,000,000.00
Date of Publication: March 14, 2024

The above procurement went through the process following the guidelines stated under the Revised IRR of RA 9184, however, it was mistakenly posted that the awardee of the contract was JJR CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY instead of JAGGER ENTERPRISES.

To correct the awardee of the contract we have to post the erratum at the website of the Procuring Entity and at any conspicuous place following the guidelines under Section 3, APPENDIX 33 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184:

"All PEs are reminded of the following transparency and accountability requirements under the Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), the General Appropriations Act (GAA), Resolutions issued by the Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) and other relevant laws, rules and regulations."

Further, attached here with the erratum for Procurement of 1 Lot Contract: Equipment, Labor and Materials for the Rehabilitation/Improvement of Administration Building (Luntiang Paraiso Regional Rehabilitation Center) at P-2, Brgy. Pob., New Corella, Davao del Norte. with PR No. 2024010319.

Prepared by:

JUDETH M. MADELO

Supervising Administrative Officer

Noted by:

ENGR. JIVELLYN B. CO, MPA
Provincial General Services Officer

0

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP

Provincial Administrator BAC Chairperson



PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITEE

ERRATUM

On March 14, 2024 the Procurement of 1 Lot Contract: Equipment, Labor and Materials for the Rehabilitation/Improvement of Administration Building (Luntiang Paraiso Regional Rehabilitation Center) at P-2, Brgy. Pob., New Corella, Davao del was published in the PhilGEPS Website with the following details:

PR NO.

: 2024010319

Procurement Mode

: Public Bidding

ABC

: Php 12,000,000.00

Date of Publication

: March 14, 2024

The above procurement went through the process following the guidelines stated under the Revised IRR of RA 9184, however, it was mistakenly posted that the awardee of the contract was JJR CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY instead of JAGGER ENTERPRISES.

This explanation is made to correct our previous posting and promise not to make the same mistake in the future.

For your consideration and perusal.

Prepared by:

JUDETH M. MADELO

Supervising Administrative Officer

Noted by:

ENGR. JIVELLYN B. CO, MPA

Provincial General Services Officer

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP

Provincial Administrator

BAC Chairperson